10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Deputy Hearing Examiner Susan Drummond

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File:
R-24-001

SEATTLE PARKS AND RECREATION
Department Reference:
From a denial of a Certificate of Approval by | MHC 1/24

the Director, Seattle Department of
Neighborhoods. NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF
APPELLANT’S COUNSEL

TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner; Counsel for Respondent; and Intervenor
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Maxwell Burke, attorney of record for Appellant Seattle Parks
and Recreation in the above-entitled matter, will be unavailable during the following dates:
April 3-8, 2024;
April 18-19, 2024; and
May 31, 2024.
The undersigned therefore requests that no new motions, hearings, or other matters be scheduled

during this time that will require his immediate attention in person or by pleading.

Il
Il
NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY o ey
OF APPELLANT’S COUNSEL -1 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7095
(206) 684-8200
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Respectfully submitted this 22 March 2024.

ANN DAVISON
Seattle City Attorney

By:  s/Maxwell Burke
MAXWELL BURKE, WSBA# 49806
Assistant City Attorney
maxwell.burke@seattle.gov
Seattle City Attorney’s Office
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 684-8200
Attorney for Appellants Seattle Parks and Recreation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on this day | caused a true and correct copy of foregoing document to be served

on the following in the manner indicated below:

Daniel Mitchell () U.S. Mail

Seattle City Attorney’s Office ( ) ABC Legal Messengers
701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 () Faxed

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (X) Via Email

daniel.mitchell @seattle.gov
eric.nygren@seattle.gov
(206) 684-8200

Counsel for Appellant Seattle Department
of Parks and Recreation

Minh Chau Le (X)) Email: minhchau.le@seattle.gov
Sarah Sodt Email: sarah.sodt@seattle.gov
Department of Neighborhoods

Margaret Pihl (X)) Email: margaretpihll@gmail.com
Friends of the Market

Dated this March 22, 2024 at Seattle, Washington.

s/lanne T. Santos
lanne T. Santos, Legal Assistant

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY Ann Davison

Seattle City Attorney

OF APPELLANT’S COUNSEL -2 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7095
(206) 684-8200
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