1		Deputy Hearing Exam	iner Susan Drummond
23			
3			
5			
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
7 8 9 10 11 12 13	In the Matter of the Appeal of SEATTLE PARKS AND RECREATION From a denial of a Certificate of Approval by the Director, Seattle Department of Neighborhoods.	Hearing Examiner File: R-24-001 Department Reference: MHC 1/24 NOTICE OF UNAVAILABII APPELLANT'S COUNSEL	LITY OF
13	TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner; Counsel for Respondent; and Intervenor		
15	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Maxwell Burke, attorney of record for Appellant Seattle Parks		
16	and Recreation in the above-entitled matter, will be unavailable during the following dates:		
17	April 3–8, 2024;		
18	April 18-19, 2024 ; and		
19	May 31, 2024.		
20	The undersigned therefore requests that no new motions, hearings, or other matters be scheduled		
21	during this time that will require his immediate attention in person or by pleading.		
22	//		
23	//		
	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF APPELLANT'S COUNSEL - 1		Ann Davison Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200

1	Respectfully submitted this 22 March 2024.			
2	ANN DAVISON			
3	Seattle City Attorney			
	By: <u>s/Maxwell Burke</u>			
4	MAXWELL BURKE, WSBA# 49806 Assistant City Attorney			
5	maxwell.burke@seattle.gov Seattle City Attorney's Office			
6	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050			
7	Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 684-8200			
0	Attorney for Appellants Seattle Parks and Recreation			
8				
9	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
10	I certify that on this day I caused a true and correct copy of foregoing document to be served			
11	on the following in the manner indicated below:			
12	Daniel Mitchell () U.S. Mail			
13	Seattle City Attorney's Office() ABC Legal Messengers701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050() Faxed			
	Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (X) Via Email daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov			
14	eric.nygren@seattle.gov			
15	(206) 684-8200			
16	Counsel for Appellant Seattle Department			
17	of Parks and Recreation			
18	Minh Chau Le(X) Email: minhchau.le@seattle.govSarah SodtEmail: sarah.sodt@seattle.gov			
	Department of Neighborhoods			
19	Margaret Pihl (X) Email: margaretpihl1@gmail.com			
20	Friends of the Market			
21	Dated this March 22, 2024 at Seattle, Washington.			
22				
23	<u>s/Ianne T. Santos</u> Ianne T. Santos, Legal Assistant			
23	Tunio I. Suntos, Degu Elsotsunt			
	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITYAnn DavisonOF APPELLANT'S COUNSEL - 2Seattle City Attorney701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050Seattle, WA 98104-7095			

(206) 684-8200